Boil water advisory for Broad River Road

ccope@thestate.comOctober 22, 2013 

A boil water advisory is in effect for Broad River Road from Young Drive to Metze road in Richland County.

The City of Columbia Water Works advises residents near the area who have lost water or water pressure to vigorously boil their water for at least one full minute prior to drinking or cooking.

The city experienced a 6” water main break that could possibly result in bacterial contamination. The City of Columbia Water Works is working to correct the problem.

The State is pleased to provide this opportunity to share information, experiences and observations about what's in the news. Some of the comments may be reprinted elsewhere in the site or in the newspaper. We encourage lively, open debate on the issues of the day, and ask that you refrain from profanity, hate speech, personal comments and remarks that are off point. Thank you for taking the time to offer your thoughts.

Commenting FAQs | Terms of Service